GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:377
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2013

SETTING UP OF AUTOMATIC METEOROLOGICAL CENTRES
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha ;Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the locations where automatic meteorological centres have been set up under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (National
Agriculture Development Programm

(e), State-wise including Maharashtra; and

(b) the details of the expenditure incurred on these centres including Maharashtra during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRITARIQ ANWAR)

(@) & (b): As per details made available by States through Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana Management Information System, States of
Tamil Nadu, Maharashtra & West Bengal have, so far, undertaken projects for establishing Automatic Whether Stations (AWS) under
Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY). Details of implementation of these projects are at Annexure-1.
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